Successor Agency Contact Information

Name of Successor Agency:
County:

Primary Contact Name:

Primary Contact Title:
Address

Contact Phone Number:
Contact E-Mail Address:

Secondary Contact Name:
Secondary Contact Title:
Secondary Contact Phone Number:
Secondary Contact E-Mail Address:

9/4/12

Inland Valley Development Agency

San Bernardino

AJ. Wilson

Executive Director

1601 East Third Street, Suite 100
San Bernardino, CA 92408

(909) 382-4100 x-101

executivedirector@sbdairport.com

Gary Silvius

Director of Finance

(909) 382-4100 x-141

asilvius@sbdairport.com




Name of Successor Agency:

SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Inland Valley Development Agency

9/4/2012

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

966,277,184

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 39,025,012
B  *Anticipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 16,405,682
C Anticipated Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 507,392
D Total RPTTF Requested (B + C = D) 16,913,074
Total Current Periocd Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be the same amount as ROPS form six-month total 55,938,086
E Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding (Obtain from county auditor-controller) 16,913,074
F  Variance (E - D = F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding <
Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
G  Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the lesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) 15,564,457
H Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 15,158,438
I Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 605,149
J  Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G- (H+ 1) = J) -
K Adjusted RPTTF (The total RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTF are less than the estimated obligation amount.) 16,913,074
Doug Headrick Chairman

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name -

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

?t-;'!,;' ,,"/[/}/4' / /Zéc'édfé"z}.,f/ |

Title

5/7/12

Signat}rfe

* Note: These revenues are exclusive of certain Joint Powers Authority revenies pursuant to Base Reuse Obligations.

Dafe




Name of Successor Agency:
County:

Inland Valley Development Agency

San Bernardino

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS IlI)
h June 30, 2013

January 1, 2013 throu

Oversight Board Approval Date: Seplember 4, 2012

Page 3

Total Funding Source
Outstanding | Total Due During
Contract/Agreemenl Conltract/Agreement Debt or Fiscal Year Reserve
Item # |Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Projecl Area Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF Bond Proceeds Balance | Admin Allowance RPTTFE Other Six-Month Total
Grand Total $ 966,277,184 [ § 81,584,502 | § $ 35115414 | § - $ 507392 % 16405682 | $§ 3909598 |$ 55,938,086
4 |2011 TABs - Series A (65M) June 1, 2011 varies Bendholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebtedness IVDA 130,143,808.00 1,851,961.37 1,109,947.00 1,109,947
2 |2011 TABs - Series B (47M) June 1, 2011 varies Bondholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebtedness IVDA 94,029,748.00| 1,422,804.94 933,827.00 933,827
3 2011 TABs - Series C (50M) June 1, 2011 varies Bondholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebtedness IVDA 99,919,679.00| 1,602,658.88 1,073,062.00 1,073,062
4 |CMB Short Term Loan (5M) October 1, 2007 411/2014 CMB CMB Investment Group A IVDA 5,450,000.00 300,000.00 150,000.00 '150:000
5 |CMB Short Term Loan (7M) May 14, 2008 71412014 CMB CMB Investment Group B VDA 7.583,333.00 350,000.00 175,000.00 175,000
6 |CMB Short Term Loan (14M) September 1, 2008 10/1/2014 CMB Investment Group | VDA 15,341,667.00 700,000.00 350,000.00 350,000
7 |CMB Short Term Loan (20M) July 1, 2009 10/1/2014 CMB Investment Group |1 VDA 22,012,500.00 1,050,000.00 525,000.00 525,000
8 |{CMB Short Term Loan (6M) November 1, 2009 10/1/2015 CMB Investment Group [Il IVDA 6,765,000.00 270,000.00 135,000.00 135,000
g |CMB Short Term Loan (40M) March 1, 2010 41112016 CMB Investment Group IV IVDA 46,833,333.00 2,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000
10 |CMB Short Term Loan (4M) September 1, 2010 1/1/12017 CMB Investment Group V IVDA 4,875,000.00 210,000.00 105,000.00 105,000
11 | SBYMWD Reimbursement Agreement July 13, 2011 10/1/2015 SB Valley Municipal Water Tl Revenue Overpayments FY 2008/09 & 2009/10 IVDA 3,932,030.00 1,334,507.00 - &
12 |Reimbursement Agreeent Stater Bros. April 8, 2011 4/8/2015 Stater Bros. Markets Tenant Improvements - Building 747 IVDA 1,908,653.00 876,583.00 434,237.00 434 237
13 | Airport Operations August 26, 2009 & on-going SBIAA/S SB Airport Inc Airport Operations - 4 years IVDA 14,500,000.00 5,500,000.00 2,750,000.00 2‘750:000
14 |South Drainage - Gateway South January 19, 2011 varies SBIAA South Drainage - Gateway South IVDA 331,611.00 331,611.00 25,000.00 25,000
15 |Cooperative Agreement June 15, 2010 varies SB County Flood Control Alabama Culverl IVDA 206,228.00| 206,228.00 206,228.00 206,228
16 |Building 56 Improvements January 18, 2011 varies SBIAA Building 56 Improvements. VDA 500,000.00| 350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000
17 |Del Rosa Ave Design June 1, 2011 varies City of San Bernardino, AEI Del Rosa Ave Design VDA 80,000.00 40,000.00 -
18 |Airfield Water System Cuts & Caps January 19, 2011 varies SBMWD Alrfield Water System Cuts & Caps IVDA 100,000.00 50,000.00 _
19 | Transition Cost Obligations June 1, 2012 varies County cf SB, LBBS, SBCERA | Transition Cost Obligations IVDA 8,025,444.00 1,403,193.00 1,003,193.00 1,003,193
20 |Reserve Requirement for Debt Service June 1, 2011 varies Bondholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebledness IVDA 1,470,878.00 1,470,878.00 1,470,878.00 1,470,878
21 |Reserve Requirement for Debt Service Oclober 1, 2007 4/1/2016 CMB CMB Investment Group A, B, | through V IVDA 2,420,000.00 2,420,000.00 2,420,000.00 2,420,000
22 |Reserve Requirment for Grants October 8, 2011 varies EDA Approved Contraclors: Various EDA Projects - as listed on Form B IVDA 1,246,485.07 1,051,485.07 1,051,485.07 1,051,485
23 |Reserve Requirement for SBVMWD July 13, 2011 10/1/2015 SB Valley Municipal Water Tl Revenue Overpayments FY 2008/09 & 2009/10 IVDA 667,253.50 667,253.50 667,253.50 667,254
24 |Reserve Requirement for Stater Bros. April 8, 2011 41812015 Stater Bros. Markets Tenant Improvements - Building 747 VDA 434,246.00 434,246.00 434,246.00 434,246
25 |Central Avenue Improvements. June 1, 2011 varies Contractors per Bond Central Avenue Improvemenls IVDA 2,000,000.00 278,000.00 278,000.00 278,000
26 |Mt View Bridge Const June 1, 2011 varies Contractors per Bond and CMB | Mt View Bridge Const IVDA 20,000,000.00 17,000,000.00 14,000,000.00 14,000,000
27 |Tippecanoe Ave Improvements August 25, 2010 6/28/2014 Contractors per Bond, CMB, and | Tippecanoe Ave Improvements IVDA 5,700,000.00 3,748,000.00 3,748,000.00 3]743:000
28 |3rd & 5th Street Impovements June 1, 2011 varies Contractors per Bond and CMB  |3rd & 5th Streel Impovements IVDA 15,600,000.00 11,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 7,000,000
29 |General Aviation Development June 1, 2011 varies Contractors per Bond and CMB | General Aviation Development IVDA 6,990,000.00 3,000,000.00 2,900,000.00 2,900,000
30 |Terminal and Customs Completion March 23, 2007 varies Contractors per Bond and CMB | Terminal and Customs Completion IVDA 2,692,604.00 2,692,604.00 100,000.00 100,000
31 [Goods Movements - 3rd & 5th Streets November 12, 2008 11/12/2015 Contractors per Bond and CMB  |Goods Movements - 3rd & 5th Streets IVDA 7,450,000.00; 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 3,500,000
32 |EDA Grant 07-49-06250 October 8, 2008 10/8/2012 EDA Approved Conlractors: Weatherization Project IVDA 3,747,405.00 1,873,702.50 936,851.25 936.851
33 |EDA Grant 07-49-06555 Ocotber 13, 2010 10/13/2015 EDA Approved Conlractors: 3rd Street Drainage IVDA 1,282,677.00] 641,338.50 320,669.25 3201359
34 |EDA Grant 07-49-06572 September 21, 2010 10/13/2015 EDA Approved Contractors:Vanir | DFAS Building Rehab IVDA 7,164,030.00 3,582,015.00 1,791,007.50 1,791,008
35 |EDA Grant 07-49-06454 Cctober 15, 2009 10/15/2014 EDA Approved Contractors Taxiway & Ramp Improvements VDA 3,444,280.00| 1,722,140.00 861,070.00 861,070
a6 |EDA Grant 07-49-06138 December 12, 2007 12/12/2012 EDA Approved Contractors: Downtown SB Mitigation VDA 0.00 - 3 ’ _
a7 |Airport Sheriff's Hangar June 1, 2010 varies Contractors per Bond and CMB | Airport Sheriff's Hangar VDA 9,5650,000.00 4,775,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000
38 [Capital Projects Staffing # varies varies IVDA/SBIAA Capital Projects Staffing VDA 665,000.00 565,000.00 282,500.00 282,500
39 [2011 TABs - Series A (65M) June 1, 2011 varies Bondholders!/ US Bank Bonded Indebtedness VDA 190,053.00 180,053.00 190,053.00 190,053
40 [2011 TABs - Series B (47M) June 1, 2011 varies Bondholders! US Bank Bonded Indebtedness VDA 64,523.00 64,923.00 64,923.00 64,023
41 |2011 TABs - Series C (50M) June 1, 2011 varies Bondholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebtedness VDA 51,838.00 51,938.00 51,938.00 51,938
42 |Salaries varies varies IVDA/SBIAA Salaries IVDA 970,052.87 970,052.87 507,392.00 507,392
43 |Kohl's Reimbursement Agreement November 30, 2001 12/31/2012 Kohl's Kohl's Tl Reimbursement IVDA 36,325.00 36,325.00 36,325.00 36 325
44 |Resoff 2010-06 September 23, 2009 & on-going SBIAA Airline Revenue Enhancements IVDA 10,000,000.00 g ._
45 |Reso#f 2011-01 January 19, 2011 on-going SBIAA Infrastructure/Operations VDA 400,000,000.00| - _
46 L
47 =
48 .
49 -
50 -
51 -
52 s
53 5
54 5
55 ®
56
57 s
58 =
59 =
60 ki




Name of Successor Agency: Inland Valley Development Agegency Page 4
County: San Bernardino
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS llI) -- Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
Item # | Notes/Comments
1 thru 42 | These category line items were previously approved on ROPS 1 and ROPS 2
34 | This line item for EDA Grant No. 07-49-06572 was previously approved on ROPS 1 and ROPS 2; additional costs have been identified in order to complete project scope: alternate grant funds are being pursued which may reduce this amount
43 | This line item is required to meet a prior debt service obligation pursuant to an agreement with Kohls.
44, 45 | These category line items were previously disallowed under ROPS 1 and ROPS 2; they are listed for disclosure purposes pending filing of appropriate appeal information to DOF
22 | Reserve for grants is calculated based on total projected 6 month spending on grant projects on a weighted average reimbursement cycle
38 [Capital Projects Staffing line item is calculated based on projected 6 month spending on bond projects and grant projects

Low and Moderate Income and School District pass through information have been deleted from ROPS 3 per DOF guidance




Name of Successor Agency: Inland Valley Development Agency Page 5
County: San Bernardino
. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS |)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Page/Form]_Line | Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Aclual Estimate Actual Eslimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Aclual
Grand Total $ 2174165 | § 2,174,165 | $ 12,187,388 | $ 5,061,419 = $ $ 605149 | § 605,149 | $ 14,950,208 | § 15,158,438 | § 944,205 | & 539,582
A 1 |2011 TABs - Series A (65M) Bondholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebtedness IVDA 646,678 646,678
A 2 |2011 TABs - Series B (47M) Bondholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebtedness IVDA 496,822 496,822
A 3 |2011 TABs - Series C (50M) Bondholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebledness IVDA 559,625 559,625
A 4 |CMB Short Term Loan (5M) CMB CMB Invesimenl Group A IVDA 150,000 150,000
A 5 |CMB Short Term Loan (7M) CMB CMB Investmenl Group B IVDA 175,000 175,000
A 6 [CMB Short Term Loan (14M} CMB Investmenl Group | IVDA 350,000 350,000
A 7 |CMB Shorl Term Loan (20M) cMB Investment Group Il IVDA 525,000 525,000
A 8 |CMB Shorl Term Loan {6M) cMB Investment Group Il IVDA 135.000 135,000
A 9 [CMB Shorl Term Loan {(40M) CMB Investment Group IV VDA 988,785 988,785
A 10 |CMB Shorl Termn Loan {4M) CcMB Investment Group V IVDA 80,548 80,548
A 11 |SBVMWD Reil Agree SB Valley Municipal Tl Revenue Overpayments FY 2008/08 & IVDA
A 12 |Reimbursement Agreeent Slaler Bros. Markets Tenant Improvements - Building 747 IVDA 450,441 450,441
A 13 |Airporl Operations SBIAA/SB Airpont, Inc. Airporl Operations IVDA 2,750,000 2,750,000
A 14 |Reso# 2010-06 SBIAA Commercial Aifine Service Incenlives IVDA
A 15 |Reso# 2011-01 SBIAA Infrastructure/Cperations IVDA
A 16 |*Soulh Drainage - Gateway South | SBIAA South Drainage - Gateway Soulh IWDA 25,000 25,000
A 17 | Cooperative Agreement SB County Flood Control |Alabama Culvert VDA
A 18 | Building 48 Improvements RIC Construclion, ACR Building 48 Improvements IVDA 598,515 447,183
A 19 | *Building 56 Improvements SBIAA Building 56 Imprevements VDA 75,000 75,000
A 20 |*Del Rosa Ave Design City of San Bemardino, Del Rosa Ave Design IVDA 40,000 40,000
A 21 |*Airfield Waler System Culs & Caps |SBMWD Airfield Water Syslem Cuts & Caps VDA 50,000 50,000
A 22 |Airport Capital Improvements - Nose |Norton Properly Airport Capilal Improvements - Nose Dock VDA 107,082 107,082
A 23 |Fuel Pipe Line Proteclion SBIAA Fuel Pipe Line Protection IVDA 7.000
A 24 |DFAS Code Improvements Mesa Energy Syslems, DFAS Code Improvements IVDA 82,400 67,164
A 25 | Transition Cost Obligalions Counly of SB, LBBS Transition Cost Obligations IVDA 175,000 105,991
A 26 |Reserve Requirement for Debt Bondholders! US Bank Bonded Indebledness VDA 1,703,125 1,703,125
A 27 |Reserve Requirement for Debt cMmB CMB Investment Group A, B, | through V VDA 1,220,000 1,220,000
A 28 |Reserve Requirement for SBYMWD | SB Valley Municipal Tl Revenue Overpayments FY 2008/09 & IVDA 667,254 667,254
A 29 |Reserve Requirment for Granls EDA Approved Various EDA Projects - as lisled on Form B IVDA 44,710 44,710
B 1 |Cenlral Avenue Improvemenls Requirements Central Avenue Improvements IVDA 1,280
B 2 [Mt View Bridge Const CMB Requirements: MI View Bridge Consl IVDA 380,165
8 3 | Tippecanoe Ave Improvemenls Contractors per Bond, Tippecanoe Ave Improvements IVDA 500,000 7,468
8 4 |3rd & 5th Street Impovements Contraclors per Bond and |3rd & 5th Street Impovements IVDA 200,000 146,684
8 5 | General Aviation Ds Contraclors per Bond and |General Avialion Developmenl VDA 10,000
B 6 | Terminal and Cusloms Completion |Contraclors per Bond and | Terminal and Customs Completion IVDA 9,706,764 2,785,188
B8 7 |Goods Movemenls - 3rd & 5th Contraclors per Bond and | Goods Movements - 3rd & 5th Streets IVDA 50,000 176,729
8 8 |EDA Grant 07-49-06250 Contraclors: Cordoba Weatherization Project IVDA 214,795 159,505
B 9 |EDA Grant 07-49-06555 Contraclors: Ludwig, TDA, | 3rd Street Drainage IVDA 148,923 156,867
B8 10 [EDA Grant 07-49-06572 Caontraclors:Vanir DFAS Building Rehab IVDA 362,670 20,581
B 11 [EDA Grant 07-49-06454 Contraclors Taxiway & Ramp Improvemenls IVDA 34,920
B 12 |EDA Granlt 07-49-06138 C s: Pace, Downlown SB Miligalion IVDA 132,897 25,900
B 13 [Airport Sheriff's Hangar CMB Requiremenls Airport Sheriff's Hangar VDA 50,000
B 14 | 2011 TABs - Series A (65M) Bondholders! US Bank Bonded Indebledness IVDA 653,322 653,322
B8 15 |2011 TABs - Series B (47M) Bondholders/ US Bank Bonded Indebtedness IVDA 501,827 501,927
B 16 (2011 TABs - Series C (50M) Bondholdersf US Bank Bonded Indebtedness IVDA 565,375 585,375
B 17 |Low & Mod Pass Throughs # City Low & Moderate Income Housing Fds VDA
B 18 [Low & Mod Pass Throughs ## Huusing Agencies - Colton | Low & Moderate Income Housing Fds IVDA 70,088 70,088
B 19 [Low & Mod Pass Throughs ## Linda Low & Moderate Income Housing Fds IVDA 175,181 175,181
B 20 |Low & Mod Pass Throughs ## S.B.Counly Low & Moderate Income Housing Fds VDA 1,928,896 1,928,896
c 1 |**Salaries IWVDA/SBIAA Salaries/Administralive Cosls IVDA 605,149 605,149
s} 1 [***School Dislrict Pass Throughs R Unified Annual Obligalion VDA 722,391 702,635
o] 2 |***School Dislrict Pass Throughs Colton Unified Annual Obligalion IVDA 248,177 127,191
D 3 |*"School Dislrict Pass Throughs San Bemardino Unified Annual Obligalios VDA 861,103 1,503,534
D 4 |***School Dislrict Pass Throughs San Bemardino Communitj Annual Obligation VDA 683,046 833,060
D 5 |***School Dislrict Pass Throughs San Bemardino County SufAnnual Obligalion VDA 341,606 131,610
D 6 | SBVMWD Pass Throughs ***** SB Valley Muni Waler Districl VDA
* | These projects were encumbered in lhe Capital Projecls Fund in FY 2012-2013.
**__|Actual salaryfadministrative costs include employee and contracl slaffing exenses.
*** |Orginal School Dislirct Pass Through Amounts were based on eslimated from _the Fiscal Consultant Report; per IVDA palicy these funds are hislorically disbursed based on aclual tax receipts and confirmation of School Dislrict approval of spending plans, nel of debt service reserves. Acluals reflect 100% payments including prior accruals.
++** |Administered by Auditor Controller's Office of Counly of San Bernardino | | I | I |




